

CS No. 364/2023

PARVEEN AGGARWAL VS. MANISH AGGARWAL

21.12.2023

Present: Sh. Bijender Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard Ld. Counsel and perused the record.

Summons for settlement be issued to the defendant
on PF/RC for 29.01.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/21.12.2023