

CS NO.364/23

PARVEEN AGGARWAL Vs. MANISH AGGARWAL

20.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vijender Gautam, Advocate for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Ms. Payal Gupta, Advocate for defendant no.1.

Ms. Rinku Mishra, Advocate for defendant no.2 and
3.

Sh. Lakshit Singhal, Advocate for defendant no.4.

WS on behalf of defendants no.1 filed. Copy
supplied.

WS already filed on behalf of defendant no.2 and 3.
Copy supplied.

WS on behalf of defendant no. 4 not yet filed.
Defendant no.4 is directed to file the WS within one week from
today with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Now to come up for filing of replication by the
plaintiff to the WS of defendants no.1,2 and 3 for 26.03.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.02.2024