

CS no.364/23

PARVEEN AGGARWAL Vs. MANISH AGGARWAL & ORS.

26.03.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh. Bijendra Gautam,  
Advocate.

Sh. Ashish Passi, Advocate for defendant no.1.

Sh. Madeep Gupta, Advocate for defendant no.2 and  
3.

Sh. Lakshit Singhal, Advocate for defendant no.4.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC read with Section 151 CPC is filed on behalf of the defendant no.2 and 3 seeking deletion of their names from the array of parties.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.4 states that he has also filed similar application on behalf of the defendant no.4.

At request of learned counsels for the parties, put up on 29.04.2024 for reply and arguments on aforesaid applications and for filing of replication to the written statement of defendants.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/26.03.2024