

CS No. 364/23

PARVEEN AGGARWAL Vs. MANISH AGGARWAL

22.07.2024

Present: Sh. Bijendra Gautam, Advocate for plaintiff with
plaintiff

Sh. Ashish Passi, Advocate for defendant no.1

Ms. Vasundhara, Advocate for defendant no. 2 & 3

Sh. Lakshit Singhal, Advocate for defendant no.4

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed replication to the
Written Statement of defendant no.1. Same be taken on record.
Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that he does not want
to file any replication to the Written Statements of defendant no.
2, 3 & 4.

Pleadings are complete.

Now to come up on 13.08.2024 for reply and
arguments on applications under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC moved on
behalf of defendant no.2 & 3 and 4.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.07.2024