

CS no. 364/23

PARVEEN AGGARWAL Vs. MANISH AGGARWAL

10.09.2024

Present: Ms. Priyavarda Gupta proxy counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish Passi, Advocate for defendant no.1
through video conferencing.

Sh. Manobal Gupta, Advocate for defendant no.2
and 3.

None for defendant no.4.

No further arguments heard on applications under
Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Put up on 23.09.2024 for order on aforesaid
applications.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/10.09.2024