

CS No.364/23

PARVEEN AGGARWAL Vs. MANISH AGGARWAL

22.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vijender Gautam, Advocate for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Put up on 10.12.2024 for admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.10.2024