

CS No.364/23

PARVEEN AGGARWAL Vs. MANISH AGGARWAL

10.12.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Brijesh Kr. Sharma, Counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2, 3 and 4.

Replication on behalf of the plaintiff to the written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.1 has been filed.

Copy of the same is supplied to defendant no.1.

An application under Order XXXIX read with section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

Copy of the same be supplied to the plaintiff.

Put up on 10.01.2025 for admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/10.12.2024