

CS No.364/23

PARVEEN AGGARWAL Vs. MANISH AGGARWAL

24.02.2025

Present: Sh. Bijender Gautam, Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Siddharth, Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff stated that due to advocates strike, affidavit of PWs could not be attested. One opportunity is requested. Let the affidavit of PWs and list of witnesses be filed within 10 days. Advance copy be given to the opposite party.

Parties to appear in person to explore the possibility of settlement.

Put up on 07.04.2025 for plaintiff evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/24.02.2025