

**CS 364/23**

**PARVEEN AGGARWAL Vs. MANISH AGGARWAL**

**17.09.2025**

**Present** : Sh. Bijendra Kr. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Ashish Passi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

It is jointly submitted by counsels for both the parties that matter is still pending in the Mediation Centre and is listed on 23.09.2025.

In view of the submission, put up for awaiting report from the Mediaton Centre/PE on **10.11.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/17.09.2025**