

CS 364/23

PARVEEN AGGARWAL Vs. MANISH AGGARWAL

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Bijendra Kr. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff through VC.

Ms. Sheetal Ojha, Proxy counsel (Enrl
No.D-8888/2023) for Sh. Ashish Passi, Ld. Counsel
for the defendants.

Report from the mediation centre has been received.
As per report, the parties have failed to arrive at any amicable
settlement.

Evidence by way of affidavit has already been filed.
Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendants submits that counsel for
plaintiff had informed that plaintiff shall not be able to appear for
his evidence due to which main counsel for the defendants is not
available.

Put up for PE on 14.01.2026.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/10.11.2025