

CS No. 364/23

Parveen Aggarwal vs. Manish Aggarwal

14.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Brijesh Kr. Sharma, advocate for defendant in
VC.

Compromise talks are going on between the parties.

Plaintiff offered Rs.1,40,000/- to the defendant for full and final settlement whereas defendant wants Rs.1,45,000/-. There is very big chance of compromise as the different between amount is very less.

Let defendant to appear personally in the court on **17.01.2026** for the compromise, if any.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/14.01.2026