

CS No. 364/23

Parveen Aggarwal vs. Manish Aggarwal

17.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Sh.Brijesh Kr. Gautam, advocate.

Defendant with Sh. Ashish Passi, advocate.

Efforts were made by me for settlement but it could not be materialized because the defendant is raising dispute of some earlier payment of Rs.6 Lakhs which is not payable by the plaintiff as stated by him.

Put up this matter on **17.03.2026** for PE.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/17.01.2026