

CS 364/23

PARVEEN AGGARWAL Vs. MANISH AGGARWAL

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Bijender Gautam, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
defendant on VC.

PW1 examined in chief and his cross examination is deferred at request of Ld. counsel for defendant who submits that he is unwell and unable to appear today. Request allowed, however a last opportunity is granted for cross-examination of PW1 failing which cost shall be imposed upon the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on **12.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/17.03.2026